Date

110329
110329
110329
110329
110329
110329
110329
110329
110329
110329
110329
110329
110330
110330
110330
110330
110330
110330
110330
110330
110330
110330
110330
110330
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110331
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401
110401

Frequency Hour Utc Minute Utc Station

6220
6960
6375
6386
6386
6386
6300
6510
6306
6315
6375
4026
6220
6305
6300
6935
6935
6375
6400
6400
6300
1636
1629
4026
6220
6305
6305
6308
6305
6300
6300
3933
3933
3905
4026
1625
1630
1655
6220
6385
6395
6325
6510
6386
6312
6305
3905
4026
1669
1625
1645
3905
1684
1625
1625

13
13
13
16
17
18
16
18
18
18
18
18
14
14
14
14
15
15
18
18
19
19
19
19
13
14
14
15
15
15
15
17
17
19
20
20
20
20
13
13
15
15
15
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
21

03 Laser Hot Hits

05 Atlantic Radio

52 Misti Radio

41 Bluestar Radio

04 Bluestar Radio

30 Bluestar Radio

46 UNID (Radio Bravo Sierra ?)
04 Radio Pink Panther
06 Sonic Radio

19 Oldtmier Radio

28 Sonic Radio

43 Laser Hot Hits

32 Laser Hot Hits

47 Radio Bravo Sierra
53 Radio Polaris

59 Mike Radio

10 Mike Radio

50 UNID

42 UNID

53 UNID

01 Radio Bravo Sierra
18 Radio Nooitgedacht
33 Radio Calypso

40 Laser Hot Hits

51 Laser Hot Hits

43 Baken 16

55 Baken 16

00 UNID

01 Zender Paardenkracht
05 Baken 16

10 Baken 16

50 Radio Tarzan

55 Radio Tarzan

55 Zender Sallandse Boer
13 Laser Hot Hits

19 Radio Relmus

23 UNID

24 Radio Orban

11 Laser Hot Hits

38 Radio Dutchwing
25 Tom & Jerry (tent)
31 Radio Northcoast
33 Radio Pink Panther
30 Overijssel Radio
35 Radio Northcoast
42 Radio Bravo Sierra
50 Skyline International
10 Laser Hot Hits

20 Zender Matrix

27 Radio Relmus

08 Radio Barones

20 Skyline International
32 Zender Kristal

45 Radio Relmus

00 Radio Relmus

SINPO Svalue QTH

34333
34333
34433
44433
44433
44433
33433
22322
34333
44433
34333
34333
34433
34433
34433
34433
34433
24322
54444
34433
34333
44433
54444
24333
34433
34333
34333
24333
33333
24333
24333
34433
34433
43333
34333
33333
54444
44444
34433
34333
34333
34433
24322
44433
34333
34333
44333
34333
24333
34333
54444
44433
34333
54444
54444

8 G
8 G

o)
®

N oNONONONO)

®

OO

HOL
HOL
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110401
110401
110401
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110402
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403

1645
6210
1625
1620
4026
6510
6312
6220
6312
6295
6285
6297
6304
6300
6375
6325
6305
6325
1652
4026
6325
6380
6370
6306
6300
1646
6310
1625
1655
3930
1625
3930
6375
4026
6969
6969
1620
6200
5818
6291
5820
6310
6310
6301
6291
6935
6200
6200
6265
6265
6375
5820
5995
6290
6005
6301

21
21
21
06
06
06
07
07
09
12
12
12
16
16
16
16
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
22
22
06
06
07
07
07
07
07
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
09
09
09
09

10
45
45
28
42
57
03
10
20
33
38
52
04
09
14
40
45
55
00
03
45
50
52
55
05
45
50
52
54
56
00
07
20
25
08
10
23
55
02
20
20
27
55
01
10
10
15
30
33
40
42
55
00
05
10
20

Radio Barones
Radio Powerliner
Radio Relmus
UNID

Laser Hot Hits
Radio Pink Panther
Radio Northcoast
Laser Hot Hits
Radio Northcoast
UNID

UNID

UNID

Radio Vendor
Radio Bravo Sierra
Radio Black Bandit
Radio Marconi
Radio Marconi
UNID

Radio James Bond
Laser Hot Hits
Delta Radio

Radio Northcoast
Radio Black Bandit
Radio Powerliner
Radio Bravo Sierra
UNID

UNID

Radio Relmus
Zender Viking
Radio Batavia
Radio Relmus
Radio Batavia
Radio Black Bandit
Laser Hot Hits
Cactus Jack Radio
Cactus Jack Radio
Radio Zonester
Radio Orang Utan
Orion Radio

Misti Radio

Orion Radio

Mike Radio

Mike Radio

Radio Bonofox
Misti Radio

Mike Radio

Radio Orang Utan
Radio Orang Utan
Radio Geronimo
Radio Geronimo
Radio Black Bandit
Orion Radio

Radio Bravo Sierra (tent)
Misti Radio

Radio Joystick
Radio Bonofox

34333
34433
34433
34433
34433
34433
34333
34433
24433
34333
24333
45444
33433
24333
44433
34433
34433
34433
43333
44433
34433
34433
54444
23333
34433
33322
33322
33433
33322
24333
54444
34232
24312
43333
34433
34433
34433
23333
34433
23322
34333
34433
34433
24433
34433
34444
24433
24433
32332
32332
44444
34433
24333
23333
44444
23322
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110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403
110403

6295
6380
6305
6370
6380
6425
6295
6305
6380
6325
6285
6220
6306
6400
6302
6285
6285
6260
6380
6306
6400
6380
6380
6380
6260
6380
6370
6220
6260
6290
6306
6380
6380
6306
6203
6203
6324
1643
6325
6325
5805
5805
6306
6375

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

06
08
17
22
28
38
40
47
30
35
37
40
47
54
03
20
33
38
40
44
54
00
06
15
17
25
30
45
52
08
10
36
45
50
50
55
02
18
30
40
36
45
50
51

Radio Bluestar
Radio Lowland
Radio Marconi (tent)
UNID

Radio Lowland
Radio Pioneer
Radio Bluestar

Radio Paardenkracht

Radio Dutchwing
Misti Radio

UNID

Laser Hot Hits
Radio Bluestar
Radio Waldmeister
UNID

Baken 16

Radio Powerliner
Radio Bluestar
Radio Marconi
Bluestar Radio
Radio Vendor
Radio Marconi
Radio Black Bandit
Radio Marconi
Overijssel Radio
Radio Black Bandit
Radio Northcoast
Laser Hot Hits
Overijssel Radio
Radio Northcoast
Bluestar Radio
Radio Altrex

Radio Altrex
Bluestar Radio
KTL

KTL

Radio Underground
Radio Mustang
Radio Underground
Radio Underground
Telstar South
Telstar South
Bluestar Radio
Sonic Radio

33322
33322
44433
33433
34433
34433
34433
34433
34433
34433
24333
44433
44433
33433
43433
34433
24433
33433
44433
43433
33433
44444
54444 9+10dB
44444 9
43433 9
54444 9+5dB
23333
32332
44433
44433
44433
34433
24333
44433
33333
33333
34333
32332
34433
34433
34333
34333
43433
34433
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